APR. 15. 2008 2:45PM OBLON SPIVAK

NO. 124 P. 3

Atty Docket No.: 0524-3072 FORM FT0-1395 06-04 PATENTS OI	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mr. Bertold BECHERT Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BASF Aktiengesellschaft Address: 67056 Ludwigshafen Germany
 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 10, 2008 	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
This document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,162,505
Additional numbers attached? 🖂 Yes 📕 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 17. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Customer Number	Enclosed
22850	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marvin J. Spivak Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 24,913 Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 2	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313	

.

NO. 124 24 4 5

Assignment

÷

WHEREAS, Mr. Bertold Bechert, Trifelsstrasse 66, 67269 Grünstadt, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment and/or operation of law, of the following United States Letters Patent:

No. 6,162,505 issued December 19, 2000 on Application No. 09/263822

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft, a company organized under the laws of Germany, whose principal offices are located at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring ownership of said patent and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby does sell and assign its entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,162,505 to said BASF Aktiengesellschaft, his successors and assigns.

Signed this

10th

day of January

2008.

Bertold Bechert

Bertold Bechert





ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1940 DUKE ŠTREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 (703) 413-3000 (703) 413-2220 FACSIMILE OBLONPAT@OBLON.COM WWW.OBLON.COM

FACSIMILE

PLEASE CALL US AT (703) 413-3000 IF THE MESSAGE YOU RECEIVE IS INCOMPLETE OR NOT LEGIBLE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 (571) 273-0140

<u>15,3008</u> Signature: <u>Newsrahl, Nu</u> Deborah J. Henningsen . Jenningse on Date: (<u>) Pil</u>

Total number of pages including this page: _4_

Dept.: <u>KLH</u> By: <u>MJS/djh</u>

OSMM&N File No. <u>0524-3072</u> Serial No. _____ Patent No. <u>6,162,505</u> In the matter of : <u>Mr. Berrold BECHERT</u> For: <u>Assignment Recordation</u>

■ Credit Card Form for <u>\$40.00</u>

■ Assignment/PTO 1595 Pages: 2

Unless otherwise indicated or obvious from the nature of the transmittal, the information contained in this facsimile message is attorney privileged and confidential information intended for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error or are not sure whether it is privileged, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service at our Expense. Thank You.

REEL: 020808 FRAME: 0068